[image: ]
[bookmark: _GoBack]
HOTEL INFORMATION

Name					SEALİFE FAMILY RESORT HOTEL
Opening Date			May 1995 (Modification in 2011)
Category				Official Five Star Hotel
Capacity				239 Rooms, 664 Beds
Phone				+90 242 229 28 00
Fax					+90 242 229 19 93
Web Site				www.sealifehotels.com
E-mail				info@sealifehotels.com
Number of Elevators		6 Elevators (4 guests + 2 service)
Number of Floors			5-6 floors

POSITION:
Address				Konyaaltı Sahil Şeridi – Merkez Antalya / Turkey
Airport				20 km
City Centrum			4 km
Beach				Transition is with Tunnel / small pebbles and sand
Distance to Activities		3 km (Aquarium, Dolphinland , Aqualand)
Distance to Counties		30 km Kemer, 35 km Belek, 75 km Side, 135 km Alanya
Distance to Historic Sites	Sites Located between 3-150 km Museum,Aspendos, 	Perge, Silyon, Selge, Patara, Termessos
Transportation			Taxi and public bus station- nearby Hotel

OTHER:
C/Out & C/In				C / Out 12.00 and C / In 14.00
Credit Cards			Visa, Mastercard
Pets					Pets are not accepted.
Internet				Available in the lobby and rooms (free of charge)
Non-smoking area			As per the Law No. 4207, indoor smoking is permitted.
Arm Band				Arm band used in our hotel. 

ROOMS:
239 Rooms.All rooms are with balcony, Standart rooms are covered with parquet and Family rooms with carpet, card entry system, minibar, national and international satellite TV broadcast, radio over TV, direct telephone, hair dryer, WC, bathroom with tub or shower, telephone in bath, make-up table and tall dressing mirror, wardrobe, luggage shelf, central air conditioning, and deposit safe. Daily room cleaning is from 9:00 to 16:00 , every other day linen and towel change. If requested, crib can be placed in the room.All rooms are non- Smoking

145 Standard Room :	22 m² wide, designed with modern decoration. Minimum capacity is 1,maximum capacity is 2+1 persons. Additional bed is provided as sofa bed.

80 Family Room	30-35 m² wide with two rooms. Parents bedroom is with frenchbed, second bedroom has sng bed and sofa the communicating door is closed. Family room with shared bathroom and WC. With its ergonomic and special decoration provides your children the relaxation comfort of home. It has a Maximum capacity is 4 persons.

2 Junior Suite	35 m² wide, designed with modern decoration. Minimum capacity is 1 and maximum capacity is 2 persons. 1 each Frenchbed is available. Room has sea and pool view.

8 Suite	54 m² wide, has the privilege of a a spectacular view of a Magnificent view of the sea and the pool.Parents bedroom is with frenchbed ,second room has twin bed and seating  corner.Rooms are the communicating door is closed and  shared bathroom and WC. Maximum capacity is 4 persons.

1 Royal Suit	49 m2 wide, consist of a bedroom and a bathroom.Room has 1 Frenchbed, seating corner  and jakuzzi with a sea view.Maximum capacity is 2 persons.

1 Kıng  Suit	77 m2 wide, consist of 3 bedroom and 2 bathroom.Room has 1 Frenchbed ,3 twin beds and seating corner. Maximum capacity is 5 persons. The room has a view of the beach Konyaaltı.(Konyaaltı beach, the most famous beach in Turkey.)

3 Handicapped Room 30 m2 wide, Handicapped rooms are suitable for accommodation maxsimum of 3 persons.Room has 1 french bed and 1 sng bed. 

* CHECK IN  14:00 - CHECK-OUT  12:00 
* Room extansions are payable.Your request will be evalueated in accordance with the occupancy of the hotel

BEACH AND POOLS:
Beach			:30 Mt ,Natural beach, tunnel transition,Blue Flag
Açık Havuz-1		:267   M2 - Depth    40 cm.
Açık Havuz-2		:140   M2 - Depth  140 cm. 
Kapalı Yüzme Havuz	:  79   M2 - Depth  130 cm. (Heating 01.11-31.03)
Aqua (Slides) Havuz	:  70   M2 - Depth  125 cm./ 2 Slides	
Çocuk Havuzu	:  14   M2 - Depth    35 cm.
Sunbeds		: Free
Beach Umbrella	: Free 
Mats			: Free 
Beach Towel		: Free 

* The pools are closed to use in the evening because of cleaning and disinfection.
* Beach and pools, summer concept offers 

WELLNES & SPA:
Spa - "Sanus Per Aquam" from Latin 'Health Through Water'. With our Professional Staff, the last technology and mystical atmosphere you can enjoy following services: 

Paid services:  Massage , Skin Care,  Body Care, Jakuzzi capsule
Free services: Turkish Bath, Sauna, Steam Room, Relax corner, Fitness Center

FOOD UNITS:
Main Restaurant		400 persons + 100 persons Terrace section provides
Snack Restaurant		Open (01.05 -15.10)
A’la Carte Restaurant 1	50 persons (Open 01.05 -15.10)
A’la Carte Restaurant 2	50 persons (Open 01.05 -15.10)

During all inclusive accommodations of minimum 7 nights and over, A’la Carte Restaurant 1 and 2 you desire is free of charge for one time.
Utilization of A’la Carte Restaurant for a 2. time depending upon availability is paid.
Reservation should be made 1 day in advance for guest relations.

BEVERAGE UNITS:
Lobby Bar			24 hours
Pool Bar			(Open 01.05 -15.10)
Beach Bar			(Open 01.05 -15.10)
Disco Bar			All drinks are chargeable

SEA LIFE FAMILY RESORT  HONEYMOON CONCEPT

Fruit case & Wine
Decoration of the bed 
Bathrobe & Slippers
Extra boucle material
Sweet Dessert
Breakfast Service to the room(1 times)
25 % discount for Massage 
25 % discount at hairdresser
*These offers are only once by the arrival

Other Paid Services
Room Service (24 hours), Order cake and Flower , Baby-sitter, Doctor Service (at certain times)
Rent a car, Hairdresser ,Shopping center,Phone&Fax Services Services, Laundry&Dry Cleaning

ANIMATION & SPORT ACTIVITIES:

Daytime Animation ( 01.05 - 15.10)
· Morning GYM
· Step Aerobic
· Table tennis
· Water Gymnastics (Pool)
· Water Polo
· Pool Games
· Dart   

Night Amusement Program ( 01.05 - 15.10)
· Mini Disco
· Professional Night Shows
· Musical Shows
· Turkish Night

Mini Club ( 01.05 - 15.10)
Composed of animation programs addressing children between the ages 04 – 12. Working hours are between 10:00 –12:30 and 14:30 –17:30 in the afternoon.

Disco 
200 persons capacity. Entrance is free, All drinks are chargeable .Under the age of 16 are not Allowed to the Disco Between the ages of 16-18 can acceptable with their parents

Game room (paid services)
Billiards,play station,internet café,electronic dart

Water Sports 
The beach is subject to permission by the local government a fee. Serves during the summer.



CONCEPT PRINCIPLES:
· Alcohol will not be served to guests under 18 years of age
· To see the all-inclusive services, please refer to our concept
· In all our restaurants and bars drink/beverage is served in glasses. Bottles are not served, they are paid.	
· The service employee has the right of not serving alcohol to the guest who might inflict harm to himself and others after consumption of a certain amount of alcohol.
· Imported drinks and champagnes, VSOP, XO and other imported cognacs, imported wines, all  Bottled local and imported drinks, Cocktails are not included in ‘’All Inclusive’’ concept.
· Fresh squeezed fruit juices are paid.
· Fresh squeezed fruit juices are paid.
· The hours and places of animation activities and opening-closing hours and service 
· locations of restaurants and bars may change depending upon weather conditions.
· Following the delivery of the presentation letter to us of the Agent hotel catalog 
· information before printing, catalog presentation information may be printed after
· our approval. Our establishment will not be responsible for the errors arising from
· not obtaining approval.
· All drinks served are drinks that are permitted to be imported by the Customs 
· Directorate.
· The paid and unpaid services and their hours may be CHANGED according to the
· Weather  and procurement capability conditions carried out by the hotel within the season

MEETING ROOMS:
Technical Materials
Barcovision,,Barcovision screen,audio system, Microphone with wire,Wireless and lapel microphone,Flip Chart, Speaking of fame ,Routing boards,Pointer

The Sales Office will provide you the detailed information about paid services and services free of charge.

Measurements of Hall
	
	Width
	Length
	M2
	Height

	ROOF
	14,50m
	14,30m
	207 m2
	3,80m

	ROOF 1
	11 m
	21 m
	227 m2
	3,80m

	ROOF 2
	5 m
	12,50m
	68 m2
	3,20m

	ROOF 3
	
	
	
	

	Lobby Life
	5 m
	18m
	88 m2
	2,80m



	SALON
	COCKTAİL
	THEATER
	BANQUETTE
	CLASS
	U ORDER
	I ORDER

	ROOF
	600
	550
	400
	450
	
	

	ROOF 1
	400
	350
	200
	280
	50
	40

	ROOF 2
	200
	200
	150
	170
	50
	60

	ROOF 3
	100
	100
	50
	50
	40
	40

	LOBBY L.
	150
	150
	80
	100
	50
	50



2

image1.png
FAMILY RESORT HOTEL




