



## HOTEL INFORMATION

<b>Name</b>	<b>SEALIFE FAMILY RESORT HOTEL</b>
<b>Opening Date</b>	May 1995 (Modification in 2011)
<b>Category</b>	Official Five Star Hotel
<b>Capacity</b>	239 Rooms, 664 Beds
<b>Phone</b>	+90 242 229 28 00
<b>Fax</b>	+90 242 229 19 93
<b>Web Site</b>	<a href="http://www.sealifehotels.com">www.sealifehotels.com</a>
<b>E-mail</b>	<a href="mailto:info@sealifehotels.com">info@sealifehotels.com</a>
<b>Number of Elevators</b>	6 Elevators (4 guests + 2 service)
<b>Number of Floors</b>	5-6 floors

### **POSITION:**

<b>Address</b>	Konyaaltı Sahil Şeridi – Merkez Antalya / Turkey
<b>Airport</b>	20 km
<b>City Centrum</b>	4 km
<b>Beach</b>	Transition is with Tunnel / small pebbles and sand
<b>Distance to Activities</b>	3 km (Aquarium, Dolphinland , Aqualand)
<b>Distance to Counties</b>	30 km Kemer, 35 km Belek, 75 km Side, 135 km Alanya
<b>Distance to Historic Sites</b>	Sites Located between 3-150 km Museum,Aspendos, Perge, Silyon, Selge, Patara, Termessos
<b>Transportation</b>	Taxi and public bus station- nearby Hotel

### **OTHER:**

<b>C/Out &amp; C/In</b>	C / Out 12.00 and C / In 14.00
<b>Credit Cards</b>	Visa, Mastercard
<b>Pets</b>	Pets are not accepted.
<b>Internet</b>	Available in the lobby and rooms (free of charge)
<b>Non-smoking area</b>	As per the Law No. 4207, indoor smoking is permitted.
<b>Arm Band</b>	Arm band used in our hotel.

### **ROOMS:**

239 Rooms. All rooms are with balcony, Standart rooms are covered with parquet and Family rooms with carpet, card entry system, minibar, national and international satellite TV broadcast, radio over TV, direct telephone, hair dryer, WC, bathroom with tub or shower, telephone in bath, make-up table and tall dressing mirror, wardrobe, luggage shelf, central air conditioning, and deposit safe. **Daily room cleaning is from 9:00 to 16:00 , every other day linen and towel change. If requested, crib can be placed in the room.** All rooms are non- Smoking

**145 Standard Room :** 22 m<sup>2</sup> wide, designed with modern decoration. Minimum capacity is 1, maximum capacity is 2+1 persons. Additional bed is provided as sofa bed.

**80 Family Room** 30-35 m<sup>2</sup> wide with two rooms. Parents bedroom is with frenchbed, second bedroom has sng bed and sofa the communicating door is closed. Family room with shared bathroom and WC. With its ergonomic and special decoration provides your children the relaxation comfort of home. It has a Maximum capacity is 4 persons.



**2 Junior Suite** 35 m<sup>2</sup> wide, designed with modern decoration. Minimum capacity is 1 and maximum capacity is 2 persons. 1 each Frenchbed is available. Room has sea and pool view.

**8 Suite** 54 m<sup>2</sup> wide, has the privilege of a a spectacular view of a Magnificent view of the sea and the pool. Parents bedroom is with frenchbed ,second room has twin bed and seating corner. Rooms are the communicating door is closed and shared bathroom and WC. Maximum capacity is 4 persons.

**1 Royal Suit** 49 m<sup>2</sup> wide, consist of a bedroom and a bathroom. Room has 1 Frenchbed, seating corner and jakuzzi with a sea view. Maximum capacity is 2 persons.

**1 King Suit** 77 m<sup>2</sup> wide, consist of 3 bedroom and 2 bathroom. Room has 1 Frenchbed ,3 twin beds and seating corner. Maximum capacity is 5 persons. The room has a view of the beach Konyaaltı.(Konyaaltı beach, the most famous beach in Turkey.)

**3 Handicapped Room** 30 m<sup>2</sup> wide, Handicapped rooms are suitable for accommodation maxsumum of 3 persons. Room has 1 french bed and 1 sng bed.

**\* CHECK IN 14:00 - CHECK-OUT 12:00**

\* Room extensions are payable. Your request will be evaluated in accordance with the occupancy of the hotel

**BEACH AND POOLS:**

Beach	:30 Mt ,Natural beach, tunnel transition,Blue Flag
Açık Havuz-1	:267 M2 - Depth 40 cm.
Açık Havuz-2	:140 M2 - Depth 140 cm.
Kapalı Yüzme Havuz	: 79 M2 - Depth 130 cm. (Heating 01.11-31.03)
Aqua (Slides) Havuz	: 70 M2 - Depth 125 cm./ 2 Slides
Çocuk Havuzu	: 14 M2 - Depth 35 cm.
Sunbeds	: Free
Beach Umbrella	: Free
Mats	: Free
Beach Towel	: Free

\* The pools are closed to use in the evening because of cleaning and disinfection.

\* Beach and pools, summer concept offers

**WELLNES & SPA:**

Spa - "Sanus Per Aquam" from Latin 'Health Through Water'. With our Professional Staff, the last technology and mystical atmosphere you can enjoy following services:

**Paid services:** Massage , Skin Care, Body Care, Jakuzzi capsule

**Free services:** Turkish Bath, Sauna, Steam Room, Relax corner, Fitness Center

**FOOD UNITS:**

**Main Restaurant** 400 persons + 100 persons Terrace section provides

**Snack Restaurant** Open (01.05 -15.10)

**A'la Carte Restaurant 1** 50 persons (Open 01.05 -15.10)

**A'la Carte Restaurant 2** 50 persons (Open 01.05 -15.10)

During all inclusive accommodations of minimum 7 nights and over, A'la Carte Restaurant 1 and 2 you desire is free of charge for one time.

Utilization of A'la Carte Restaurant for a 2. time depending upon availability is paid. Reservation should be made 1 day in advance for guest relations.



### **BEVERAGE UNITS:**

<b>Lobby Bar</b>	24 hours
<b>Pool Bar</b>	(Open 01.05 -15.10)
<b>Beach Bar</b>	(Open 01.05 -15.10)
<b>Disco Bar</b>	All drinks are chargeable

### **SEA LIFE FAMILY RESORT HONEYMOON CONCEPT**

Fruit case & Wine  
Decoration of the bed  
Bathrobe & Slippers  
Extra boucle material  
Sweet Dessert  
Breakfast Service to the room(1 times)  
25 % discount for Massage  
25 % discount at hairdresser  
\*These offers are only once by the arrival

### **Other Paid Services**

Room Service (24 hours), Order cake and Flower , Baby-sitter, Doctor Service (at certain times)  
Rent a car, Hairdresser ,Shopping center,Phone&Fax Services Services, Laundry&Dry Cleaning

### **ANIMATION & SPORT ACTIVITIES:**

#### **Daytime Animation ( 01.05 - 15.10)**

- Morning GYM
- Step Aerobic
- Table tennis
- Water Gymnastics (Pool)
- Water Polo
- Pool Games
- Dart

#### **Night Amusement Program ( 01.05 - 15.10)**

- Mini Disco
- Professional Night Shows
- Musical Shows
- Turkish Night

#### **Mini Club ( 01.05 - 15.10)**

Composed of animation programs addressing children between the ages 04 – 12. Working hours are between 10:00 –12:30 and 14:30 –17:30 in the afternoon.

#### **Disco**

200 persons capacity. Entrance is free, All drinks are chargeable .Under the age of 16 are not Allowed to the Disco Between the ages of 16-18 can acceptable with their parents

#### **Game room (paid services)**

Billiards,play station,internet café,electronic dart

#### **Water Sports**

The beach is subject to permission by the local government a fee. Serves during the summer.



## **CONCEPT PRINCIPLES:**

- Alcohol will not be served to guests under 18 years of age
- To see the all-inclusive services, please refer to our concept
- In all our restaurants and bars drink/beverage is served in glasses. Bottles are not served, they are paid.
- The service employee has the right of not serving alcohol to the guest who might inflict harm to himself and others after consumption of a certain amount of alcohol.
- Imported drinks and champagnes, VSOP, XO and other imported cognacs, imported wines, all Bottled local and imported drinks, Cocktails are not included in "All Inclusive" concept.
- Fresh squeezed fruit juices are paid.
- Fresh squeezed fruit juices are paid.
- The hours and places of animation activities and opening-closing hours and service
- locations of restaurants and bars may change depending upon weather conditions.
- Following the delivery of the presentation letter to us of the Agent hotel catalog
- information before printing, catalog presentation information may be printed after
- our approval. Our establishment will not be responsible for the errors arising from
- not obtaining approval.
- All drinks served are drinks that are permitted to be imported by the Customs
- Directorate.
- The paid and unpaid services and their hours may be CHANGED according to the
- Weather and procurement capability conditions carried out by the hotel within the season

## **MEETING ROOMS:**

### **Technical Materials**

Barcovision,,Barcovision screen, audio system, Microphone with wire, Wireless and lapel microphone, Flip Chart, Speaking of fame, Routing boards, Pointer

The Sales Office will provide you the detailed information about paid services and services free of charge.

### **Measurements of Hall**

	Width	Length	M2	Height
ROOF	14,50m	14,30m	207 m2	3,80m
ROOF 1	11 m	21 m	227 m2	3,80m
ROOF 2	5 m	12,50m	68 m2	3,20m
ROOF 3				
Lobby Life	5 m	18m	88 m2	2,80m

SALON	COCKTAIL	THEATER	BANQUETTE	CLASS	U ORDER	I ORDER
ROOF	600	550	400	450		
ROOF 1	400	350	200	280	50	40
ROOF 2	200	200	150	170	50	60
ROOF 3	100	100	50	50	40	40
LOBBY L.	150	150	80	100	50	50